Authoritarian Questions

Q11.1. The business person and the laborer are much more important to society
than the artist and the professor.

Strongly Disagree| Lean Towards Disagree |Lean Towards Agree | Strongly Agree

Trump 45 77 48 28
22.7% 38.9% 24.2% 14.1%

Clinton 107 68 24 10
51.2% 32.5% 11.5% 4.8%

Q11.2 INTENTIONALLY LEFT OUT-- NOT AUTHORITARIAN QUESTION

Q11.3. Households tend to run the smoothest if the father guides the family in most

decisions.
Strongly Disagree| Lean Towards Disagree [Lean Towards Agree | Strongly Agree
Trump 45 59 72 22
22.7% 29.8% 36.4% 11.1%
Clinton 124 52 25 8
59.3% 24 .9% 12.0% 3.8%

Q11.4. Productivity is greatest when the boss gives the orders and the rest follow

instructions.

Strongly Disagree| Lean Towards Disagree [Lean Towards Agree | Strongly Agree

Trump 14 73 82 29
7.1% 36.9% 41.4% 14.6%

Clinton 61 84 60 4
29.2% 40.2% 28.7% 1.9%

Q11.5. The human population needs to be greatly reduced to allow other species to

exist.
Strongly Disagree| Lean Towards Disagree |Lean Towards Agree | Strongly Agree
Trump 99 53 37 9
50.0% 26.8% 18.7% 4.5%
Clinton 55 67 55 32
26.3% 32.1% 26.3% 15.3%

Q11.6. We need to dramatically reduce the inequalities between rich and poor,
whites and people of color, and men and women.

Strongly Disagree| Lean Towards Disagree [Lean Towards Agree | Strongly Agree

Trump 45 64 68 21
22.7% 32.3% 34.3% 10.6%

Clinton 5 23 43 138
2.4% 11.0% 20.6% 66.0%




Q11.7. It seems like minorities, gays and other groups don't want equal rights, they
want special rights just for them.

Strongly Disagree| Lean Towards Disagree [Lean Towards Agree | Strongly Agree

Trump 20 46 62 70
10.1% 23.2% 31.3% 35.4%

Clinton 140 42 20 7
67.0% 20.1% 9.6% 3.3%

Q11.8. The world is a dangerous place and society teeters on the brink of self-

destruction.

Strongly Disagree| Lean Towards Disagree |Lean Towards Agree | Strongly Agree

Trump 34 54 83 27
17.2% 27.3% 41.9% 13.6%

Clinton 58 77 58 16
27.8% 36.8% 27.8% 7.7%

Q11.9. The true American way of life is disappearing so fast that force may be
necessary to preserve it.

Strongly Disagree| Lean Towards Disagree [Lean Towards Agree | Strongly Agree

Trump 30 65 70 33
15.2% 32.8% 35.4% 16.7%

Clinton 121 56 23 9
57.9% 26.8% 11.0% 4.3%




